Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 35% 37% 30% 27% 29% 36% 41% 39% 14% 27% 23%
Off on the wrong track 55% 58% 53% 56% 53% 56% 56% 52% 51% 74% 54% 58%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 14% 20% 15% 8% 7% 10% 12% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (774) (456) (544) (220) (231) (371) (178) (680) (134) (127) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 33% 11% 27% 71% 7% 70% 29% 40% 38% 34% 34% 34% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 82% 55% 20% 90% 21% 58% 51% 54% 54% 55% 53% 58%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 9% 3% 8% 13% 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (340)  (409) (251)  (311)  (275)  (392) (294) (189) (186) (199) (385)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 27% 28% 19% 15% 20% 27% 29% 28% 6% 17% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 19% 4% 10% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 5% 10% 18% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 46% 39% 44% 39% 40% 41% 47% 38% 62% 43% 35%
Not sure 7% 2% 5% 8% 14% 8% 3% 3% 5% 10% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (774) (456) (544) (220) (231) (371) (178) (680) (134) (127) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 17% 58% 2% 61% 20% 29% 24% 21% 26% 26% 17%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 18% 26% 3% 24% 14% 19% 19% 19% 14% 15% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 16% 7% 8% 7% 17% 8% 10% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 38% 6% 86% 6% 43% 39% 43% 38% 44% 38% 48%
Not sure 7% 3% 12% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (340)  (409) (251)  (311)  (275)  (392) (294) (189) (186) (199) (385)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 27% 28% 21% 17% 26% 27% 25% 25% * 38% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 63% 59% 67% 59% 60% 63% 68% 63% * 56% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 13% 12% 24% 14% 10% 7% 12% * 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (380) (304) (201) (179) (66) (81) (154) (79) (308) (15) (36) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 13% 19% 30% * 32% 24% 25% 26% 24% 24% 28% 20%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 60% 66% 61% * 61% 65% 64% 55% 67% 64% 61% 61%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 27% 15% 9% * 7% 12% 11% 18% 9% 12% 1% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (380)  (32)  (139)  (209) (14) (235)  (124) (136) (77) (70) (77) (153)  (80)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 56% 51% 51% 39% 46% 58% 60% 51% 50% 54% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 39% 42% 47% 47% 36% 33% 40% 44% 43% 30%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 10% 7% 14% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (446) (235) (325) (126) (133) (206) (95) (345) (108) (75) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 64% 40%  22% 67% 12% 50% 47% 59% 49% 45% 48% 62%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 33% 47%  53% 30% 48% 44% 42% 33% 42% 49% 43% 28%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 3% 13% 24% 3% 39% 6% 11% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (298) (229) (33) (293) (33) (246) (142) (102) (100) (114) (206) (140)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Great meetings at the @G7 in Biarritz, France! G7Biarritz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 13% 15% 22% 19% 21% 5% 12% 17%
Good 16% 19% 16% 17% 17% 17% 15% 18% 19% 5% 13% 16%
OK 41% 37% 38% 44% 43% 42% 41% 38% 42% 41% 39% 37%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 12% 12% 9% 9% 13% 7% 22% 19% 13%
Terrible 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 11% 27% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (767) (451) (540) (218) (229) (367) (177) (674) (132) (126) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 40% 2% 43% 13% 24% 17% 17% 23% 19% 12%
Good 16% 9% 14% 29% 6% 32% 14% 18% 21% 18% 16% 14% 19%
OK 41% 47% 46% 26% 49% 22% 46% 36% 37% 43% 42% 42% 38%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 3% 17% 2% 12% 9% 1% 10% 6% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 26% 13% 2% 26% 0% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (338)  (404)  (249)  (307)  (273)  (389) (294) (186) (186) (198) (380)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Thank you Eric. So true!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 19% 13% 1% 1% 21% 18% 19% 2% 11% 16%
Good 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 6% 9% 14%
OK 30% 24% 27% 34% 34% 35% 28% 25% 31% 30% 35% 23%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 22% 20% 17% 18% 22% 17% 27% 20% 21%
Terrible 22% 25% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22% 19% 19% 35% 25% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (988) (765) (450) (538) (218) (229) (369) (172) (673) (131) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 12% 39% 0% 43% 13% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17% 12%
Good 12% 4% 12% 24% 2% 25% 10% 16% 15% 15% 10% 12% 13%
OK 30% 22% 37% 30% 19% 26% 34% 28% 23% 30% 30% 34% 25%
Bad 19% 30% 19% 5% 33% 4% 23% 16% 19% 18% 21% 18% 20%
Terrible 22% 42% 19% 2% 46% 2% 21% 19% 27% 21% 20% 19% 30%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (336)  (405)  (247)  (307)  (272)  (388) (293) (185) (183) (197) (382)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — USMCA, make it bipartisan. Everybody wants it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 21% 12% 13% 15% 19% 16% 19% 3% 13% 21%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 20% 18% 5% 11% 14%
OK 38% 34% 36% 41% 40% 40% 35% 40% 39% 43% 36% 28%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% 16% 12% 12% 22% 19% 20%
Terrible 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 13% 13% 27% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (766) (451) (539) (219) (229) (368) (174) (674) (132) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 2% 14% 38% 2% 40% 12% 19% 19% 14% 21% 18% 1%
Good 15% 9% 12% 29% 5% 30% 13% 19% 20% 15% 16% 15% 16%
OK 38% 38% 43% 30% 38% 26% 45% 34% 28% 38% 35% 41% 37%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 2% 25% 3% 14% 16% 15% 17% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 16% 29% 14% 2% 31% 1% 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 14% 20%
Totals 100%  101% 9%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (337)  (404) (249)  (308)  (271)  (390) (293) (185) (184) (198) (382)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 15% 16% 19% 21% 20% 7% 15% 18%
Good 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 18% 15% 14% 17% 12% 9% 16%
OK 44% 41% 41% 47% 46% 42% 44% 45% 44% 45% 46% 39%
Bad 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 15% 17% 12%
Terrible 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 15% 13% 8% 11% 21% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (767) (450) (539) (218) (228) (368) (175) (673) (131) (126) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 5% 13% 42% 4% 44% 14% 24% 18% 17% 21% 18% 15%
Good 15% 11% 15% 20% 8% 21% 15% 16% 16% 16% 15% 15% 14%
OK 44% 47% 48% 34% 48% 32% 48% 39% 41% 44% 45% 45% 41%
Bad 10% 13% 12% 2% 16% 2% 12% 9% 1% 12% 7% 10% 11%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 1% 23% 1% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (337)  (403)  (249)  (308)  (272)  (391) (291) (186) (185) (198) (379)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Happy Birthday Vince!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 16% 10% 11% 14% 14% 10% 15% 3% 10% 13%
Good 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 16% 14% 17% 18% 9% 13% 9%
OK 43% 41% 40% 46% 41% 40% 40% 53% 44% 41% 40% 39%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 16% 9% 9% 23% 17% 20%
Terrible 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 17% 16% 11% 14% 24% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (768) (450) (540) (219) (229) (369) (173) (676) (131) (124) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 13% 2% 11% 29% 2% 28% 11% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 8%
Good 16% 9% 16% 25% 5% 30% 16% 19% 11% 15% 17% 16% 15%
OK 43% 44% 45% 38% 42% 38% 45% 41% 41% 45% 42% 43% 41%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 4% 23% 2% 15% 9% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 16% 27% 14% 4% 28% 2% 14% 15% 18% 16% 12% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (338)  (405)  (247)  (310)  (271) (387 (293) (187) (184) (197) (380)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — The question | was asked most today by fellow World Leaders, who think the USA is doing so well and is
stronger than ever before, happens to be, 'Mr. President, why does the American media hate your Country so much? Why are they rooting for it
to fail?’

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 15% 11% 15% 24% 24% 23% 1% 13% 21%
Good 1% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 14% 3% 7% 12%
OK 21% 15% 19% 22% 31% 26% 14% 14% 20% 19% 27% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 20% 20% 16% 14% 15% 14% 28% 20% 14%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 32% 27% 32% 36% 34% 30% 49% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (772) (454) (542) (220) (229) (371) (176) (678) (133) (126) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 45% 1% 49% 15% 23% 22% 17% 24% 21% 15%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 1% 26% 10% 16% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13%
OK 21% 13% 26% 21% 7% 17% 25% 16% 17% 22% 16% 23% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 21% 4% 19% 15% 10% 18% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 33% 60% 30% 3% 70% 4% 32% 30% 42% 30% 33% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (339)  (408) (249)  (311)  (273)  (392) (293) (187) (185) (198) (384)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Big Trade Deal just agreed to with Prime Minister Abe of Japan. Will be great for our Farmers, Ranchers
and more. Really big Corn purchase!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 11% 15% 26% 25% 25% 3% 14% 13%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 12% 18% 17% 3% 15% 19%
OK 31% 25% 28% 35% 36% 31% 30% 29% 30% 41% 27% 31%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 20% 10% 14% 12% 23% 21% 18%
Terrible 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 19% 21% 14% 15% 30% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (770) (452) (542) (220) (229) (368) (177) (677) (134) (125) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 16% 48% 2% 51% 17% 25% 18% 20% 23% 21% 15%
Good 15% 7% 17% 23% 3% 27% 14% 18% 18% 18% 15% 12% 19%
OK 31% 34% 34% 23% 29% 18% 37% 26% 27% 32% 28% 36% 26%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 28% 3% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17%
Terrible 18% 34% 17% 1% 37% 1% 16% 17% 22% 17% 18% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (994)  (337)  (409)  (248)  (308)  (274)  (390) (293) (187) (185) (199) (384)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — So @donnabrazile gives Crooked Hillary the Questions, and now she’s on @FoxNews!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 20% 11% 12% 13% 18% 18% 18% 2% 14% 19%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 12% 11% 11% 12% 1% 7% 12%
OK 22% 16% 22% 21% 31% 21% 18% 19% 23% 18% 21% 21%
Bad 19% 16% 18% 20% 22% 20% 18% 18% 17% 28% 23% 14%
Terrible 34% 38% 29% 37% 28% 34% 36% 34% 30% 51% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (769) (452) (541) (220) (229) (368) (176) (675) (134) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 3% 13% 35% 1% 39% 12% 19% 17% 16% 17% 17% 11%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 1% 22% 8% 12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 9%
OK 22% 8% 27% 30% 6% 26% 23% 19% 18% 23% 19% 22% 23%
Bad 19% 23% 22% 9% 22% 8% 24% 19% 12% 19% 16% 20% 21%
Terrible 34% 62% 29% 4% 70% 5% 33% 31% 39% 31% 37% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (339) (406)  (248)  (310)  (271)  (390) (293) (186) (185) (198) (381) (229




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Rasmussen at 50%. @MediaBuzzFNC & @FoxNews are only getting worse! Now @donnabrazile & others on
Fox. Not what it used to be!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 14% 17% 8% 10% 12% 14% 14% 14% 2% 14% 15%
Good 12% 14% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 1% 7% 17%
OK 27% 20% 25% 29% 35% 31% 23% 20% 27% 28% 30% 23%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 24% 18% 19% 19% 26% 19% 29% 18% 17%
Terrible 28% 32% 27% 29% 26% 28% 30% 26% 26% 40% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (772) (455) (540) (219) (231) (368) (177) (676) (134) (127) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 10% 30% 1% 32% 10% 15% 13% 10% 14% 15% 9%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 1% 29% 9% 15% 17% 17% 9% 11% 11%
OK 27% 14% 32% 35% 9% 29% 29% 24% 22% 28% 26% 28% 25%
Bad 20% 28% 22% 8% 31% 8% 25% 18% 16% 18% 22% 20% 22%
Terrible 28% 52% 26% 2% 58% 3% 27% 28% 33% 27% 29% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (339) (406) (250) (311) (273) (388) (294) (188) (185) (199) (383) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Happy Birthday Regis, a truly special man!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20% 7% 14% 20%
Good 19% 20% 17% 21% 18% 19% 19% 22% 22% 1% 14% 17%
OK 44% 43% 42% 46% 42% 44% 45% 45% 43% 48% 45% 41%
Bad 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 12% 14% 11%
Terrible 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10% 8% 9% 22% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (770) (452) (543) (220) (230) (371) (174) (677) (133) (126) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 5% 16% 37% 4% 40% 16% 22% 17% 19% 21% 17% 16%
Good 19% 14% 17% 30% 10% 30% 18% 22% 21% 19% 18% 21% 19%
OK 44% 55% 45% 29% 58% 26% 46% 42% 43% 46% 44% 44% 42%
Bad 8% 9% 10% 3% 9% 2% 9% 4% 9% 4% 9% 8% 9%
Terrible 11% 18% 12% 1% 20% 1% 11% 9% 10% 1% 8% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (339)  (407)  (249)  (308)  (274)  (391) (293) (188) (186) (198) (382)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Happy Birthday Sean!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 25% 18% 18% 20% 24% 23% 25% 4% 20% 21%
Good 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 19% 20% 22% 22% 15% 11% 15%
OK 40% 40% 37% 44% 41% 41% 40% 39% 38% 50% 44% 34%
Bad 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 14% 16%
Terrible 11% 11% 12% 11% 16% 11% 10% 8% 9% 21% 1% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (769) (453) (541) (220) (230) (369) (175) (676) (133) (127) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 5% 20% 45% 4% 49% 19% 27% 19% 21% 24% 22% 20%
Good 19% 15% 19% 25% 14% 25% 18% 21% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19%
OK 40% 50% 42% 25% 54% 24% 44% 35% 40% 42% 41% 41% 37%
Bad 8% 10% 8% 4% 11% 2% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Terrible 11% 20% 10% 2% 18% 0% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 11% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 9%  101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (338)  (407) (249)  (308)  (273)  (390) (293) (186) (184) (198) (382) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Great working breakfast this morning with Prime Minister @BorisJohnson at the Hotel du Palais in Biarritz,
France! G7Biarritz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 15% 14% 15% 23% 19% 22% 3% 14% 16%
Good 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17% 15% 21% 21% 6% 7% 12%
OK 37% 32% 35% 39% 39% 38% 37% 34% 35% 45% 36% 43%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 20% 23% 17%
Terrible 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 26% 20% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (772) (455) (543) (220) (231) (369) (178) (678) (134) (127) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 2% 45% 15% 25% 16% 17% 25% 18% 13%
Good 17% 8% 17% 29% 4% 34% 14% 21% 20% 18% 13% 17% 19%
OK 37% 42% 40% 26% 42% 18% 41% 33% 33% 38% 36% 38% 35%
Bad 12% 19% 14% 2% 22% 2% 14% 9% 18% 12% 12% 11% 15%
Terrible 15% 29% 13% 1% 30% 1% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (340) (407) (251) (311) (273) (390) (294) (189) (185) (199) (384) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5M. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Such False and Inaccurate reporting thus far on the G-7. The Fake News knows this but they can’t help
themselves! Leaving now to have breakfast with Boris J.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 11% 8% 12% 19% 19% 18% 3% 9% 15%
Good 14% 15% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 18% 17% 3% 11% 9%
OK 20% 15% 17% 22% 28% 25% 16% 12% 19% 18% 24% 23%
Bad 22% 20% 18% 24% 24% 20% 19% 24% 19% 38% 23% 17%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 30% 28% 30% 32% 28% 28% 37% 33% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (766) (449) (540) (218) (228) (368) (175) (674) (134) (123) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 38% 1% 38% 11% 19% 16% 15% 19% 16% 10%
Good 14% 5% 12% 28% 1% 31% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14%
OK 20% 10% 26% 22% 6% 19% 24% 15% 12% 20% 15% 22% 19%
Bad 22% 30% 22% 10% 29% 9% 23% 20% 19% 23% 23% 20% 21%
Terrible 30% 54% 28% 3% 63% 3% 29% 29% 36% 26% 31% 28% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (337) (405) (247) (309) (271) (389) (290) (186) (182) (198) (381) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — ....bad Economic times, the worse the better, anything to make my Election more difficult to win. Well, we
are having very good meetings, the Leaders are getting along very well, and our Country, economically, is doing great - the talk of the world!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 11% 13% 20% 17% 19% 2% 11% 18%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 10% 10% 15% 17% 16% 2% 9% 10%
OK 22% 16% 19% 24% 30% 28% 15% 17% 21% 22% 21% 24%
Bad 21% 19% 18% 24% 22% 20% 19% 24% 18% 34% 27% 21%
Terrible 28% 33% 28% 28% 28% 28% 31% 25% 26% 40% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (771) (455) (540) (219) (229) (370) (177) (676) (133) (127) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 1% 39% 13% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 12%
Good 13% 3% 12% 26% 1% 29% 10% 17% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14%
OK 22% 14% 25% 25% 7% 23% 27% 16% 17% 27% 15% 23% 20%
Bad 21% 29% 23% 9% 30% 7% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 21% 22%
Terrible 28% 52% 27% 2% 62% 2% 27% 27% 34% 28% 28% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (337)  (408)  (250)  (309)  (275)  (391) (292) (187) (184) (197) (384)  (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets August 25, 2019 — Before | arrived in France, the Fake and Disgusting News was saying that relations with the 6 others
countries in the G-7 are very tense, and that the two days of meetings will be a disaster. Just like they are trying to force a Recession, they are
trying to ’will’ America into..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, August 25, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 11% 13% 20% 17% 19% 2% 11% 18%
Good 13% 14% 15% 1% 10% 10% 15% 17% 16% 2% 9% 10%
OK 22% 16% 19% 24% 30% 28% 15% 17% 21% 22% 21% 24%
Bad 21% 19% 18% 24% 22% 20% 19% 24% 18% 34% 27% 21%
Terrible 28% 33% 28% 28% 28% 28% 31% 25% 26% 40% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (771) (455) (540) (219) (229) (370) (177) (676) (133) (127) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 1% 39% 13% 20% 14% 16% 21% 16% 12%
Good 13% 3% 12% 26% 1% 29% 10% 17% 16% 12% 13% 13% 14%
OK 22% 14% 25% 25% 7% 23% 27% 16% 17% 27% 15% 23% 20%
Bad 21% 29% 23% 9% 30% 7% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 21% 22%
Terrible 28% 52% 27% 2% 62% 2% 27% 27% 34% 28% 28% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (337)  (408)  (250)  (309)  (275)  (391) (292) (187) (184) (197) (384) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 35% 23% 27% 27% 32% 29% 34% 7% 22% 33%
Inappropriate 55% 58% 51% 59% 52% 54% 56% 57% 52% 74% 58% 48%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 17% 21% 19% 12% 14% 14% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (771) (454) (542) (219) (231) (368) (178) (678) (134) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 26% 64% 4% 65% 21% 37% 36% 30% 30% 31% 26%
Inappropriate 55% 86% 54% 18% 92% 16% 61% 52% 53% 55% 53% 53% 60%
Not sure 16% 8% 20% 18% 3% 19% 18% 11% 11% 15% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (340) (406) (250) (310) (273) (390) (293) (189) (185) (198) (384) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 35% 38% 27% 31% 27% 36% 34% 38% 10% 24% 38%
No 53% 54% 49% 56% 48% 55% 54% 53% 49% 72% 58% 44%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 16% 21% 18% 10% 13% 13% 18% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (773) (456) (541) (218) (231) (370) (178) (679) (134) (125) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 10% 29% 66% 9% 68% 26% 40% 35% 35% 33% 32% 32%
No 53% 81% 51% 20% 84% 18% 59% 48% 55% 52% 54% 51% 55%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 14% 7% 14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 14% 17% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (340) (407) (250) (310) (275) (390) (294) (189) (185) (198) (384) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 25 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 25 - 26, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.358 to 2.135,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.352.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You
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